TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM694609

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Double Down Retail Private Limited		11/29/2021	Private Limited Company: INDIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RGA Chlorine LLC
Street Address:	801 BARTON SPRINGS RD.
City:	AUSTIN
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78704
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type Number		Word Mark
Registration Number:	5246523	FLYBOLD
Registration Number:	5507555	FLYBOLD
Serial Number:	90363484	FLYBOLD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026725399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-276-5500

Email: ipdocketing@foley.com, sfelde@foley.com

Foley & Lardner LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 3000 K Street, N.W. Suite 600 Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20007-5109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	128509-0474
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sara M. Felde
SIGNATURE:	/Sara M. Felde/
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=Razor_Group_-_Winbold_-_Trademark_and_Patent_Property_Assignment_(Double_Down)#page1.tif source=Razor Group - Winbold - Trademark and Patent Property Assignment (Double Down)#page2.tif

source=Razor_Group_-_Winbold_-_Trademark_and_Patent_Property_Assignment_(Double_Down)#page3.tif source=Razor_Group_-_Winbold_-_Trademark_and_Patent_Property_Assignment_(Double_Down)#page4.tif source=Razor_Group_-_Winbold_-_Trademark_and_Patent_Property_Assignment_(Double_Down)#page5.tif

TRADEMARK AND PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK AND PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is entered into as of November 29, 2021, by and between (i) RGA Chlorine LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignee"), and (ii) Double Down Retail Private Limited, an India private limited company (the "Assignor").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, pursuant to an Intellectual Property Assignment of even date herewith (the "Intellectual Property Assignment"), the Assignor has assigned to the Assignee, for the consideration and on the terms set forth therein, (i) all of the patents and patent applications identified on Schedule A hereto, and all issuances, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, extensions, reexaminations and renewals thereof, and (ii) all of the registered trademarks and trademark applications identified on Schedule B hereto, together with the goodwill connected with the use of and symbolized thereby and all issuances, extensions and renewals thereof ((i) and (ii), collectively, the "Business Intellectual Property Assets").

NOW, THEREFORE, the Assignee and Assignor hereby enter into this Trademark and Patent Assignment for purposes of recording the transfer of the Business Intellectual Property Assets.

1. Sale, Transfer, Assignment, Delivery and Conveyance. The Assignor does hereby absolutely, unconditionally and irrevocably sell, transfer, assign, deliver and otherwise convey to the Assignee, and the Assignee does hereby purchase, acquire and accept from the Assignor, all of the Assignor's rights, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under the Business Intellectual Property Assets, all on the terms set forth in the Intellectual Property Assignment.

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this TRADEMARK AND PATENT ASSIGNMENT as of the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNEE:

RGA CHLORINE LLC

By: Unistoph Gamon
Name: Christoph Gamon

Title: Vice President

ASSIGNOR:

DOUBLE DOWN RETAIL PRIVATE LIMITED

By:
Name: Singanallur Murali Shyam
Title: Authorized Representative

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this TRADEMARK AND PATENT ASSIGNMENT as of the day and year first above written.

Δ	S	S	1	7	N	\mathbf{E}	F.	
	J.	J.	T.	J.	1.4	L	Ľ	

RGA CHLORINE LLC

By:
Name: Christoph Gamon
Title: Vice President

ASSIGNOR:

DOUBLE DOWN RETAIL PRIVATE LIMITED

By:
Name: Singanallur Murali Shyam
Title: Authorized Representative

SCHEDULE A

Patents

S No	Product	Owner	Patent Applied	Design/Utility	Application No.	Applied on Date	Status - Granted/In progress	Patent No.	Remarks
5	Hangboard	Double Down Retail Private Limited	Yes	Design	29807188	09-Sep- 2021	In progress		
6	Board Game	Double Down Retail Private Limited	Yes	Design	29807193	09-Sep- 2021	In progress		

4883-5394-9956.1

SCHEDULE B

Registered Trademarks

S No	Trademark word	Owner	Country of trademark		Application No.	Applied on Date	Status	Reg No.	Registere d on
5	FLYBOLD	Double Down Retail Private Limited	US	28	87338471	16-Feb- 2017	Registered	5,246,523	18-Jul- 2017
6	FLYBOLD	Double Down Retail Private Limited	US	21	87691756	2017	Registered		2010
7		Double Down Retail Private Limited	US	14 classes (6, 7, 9, 10, 11, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 26, 27, 28)	90363484	07 Dec			

4883-5394-9956.1

RECORDED: 12/14/2021